within the engineer’s estimate of construction costs; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY 
OF WINFIELD, KANSAS, THAT: 

Section 1.  The City Manager and Clerk of the City of Winfield, Kansas are hereby 
authorized and directed to execute a contract for the amount of seven hundred eighty five thousand 
nine hundred dollars ($785,900.00) for T.H. Vaughan Tennis Center, Tennis Court and Fencing 
Improvements, between the City of Winfield, Kansas and Mid-American Courtworks, a copy of 
which is attached hereto and made a part hereof the same as if fully set forth herein. 

Section 2.